

## Cleargistix Partners with Data Gumbo to Increase Digital Collaboration Between Oilfield Operators and Service Companies

MANDEVILLE, LOUISIANA, USA, January 22, 2020 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Cleargistix, a digital field ticketing solution focused on oilfield workflows today announced a partnership with Data Gumbo, the smart contract company building a network for tomorrow's industrial leaders. Through this partnership, Cleargistix will deploy Data Gumbo's massively interconnected blockchain network, GumboNet™, as an additional data path, to drive digital collaboration for the benefit of oilfield operators and service companies.

"In this uncertain commodity pricing environment, operators and service companies must look for ways to work collaboratively," said Steven Toups, Cleargistix President and CEO. "When you look at the administrative transaction flows in the oilfield, Data Gumbo's network increases transparency between parties, eliminates waste and reduces costs while boosting overall efficiencies in the supply chain. In conjunction with Cleargistix's digital field data collection and management processes, customers are afforded a single record of truth in which transaction data can be managed in accordance with the mutual requirements, and to the benefit of oilfield operators and service companies."

Cleargistix allows oilfield companies to digitally capture and manage a wide variety of information from the field including billing, operations, payroll, safety, inspection and other information in an easy to use, cloud-based application. Combining capabilities to digitally route information through any type of workflow, saving costs, shortening cash cycles, improving efficiencies and providing real-time business intelligence with Data Gumbo's network, the two companies will increase collaboration between oilfield operators and service companies.

"Cleargistix is our latest technology partner, bringing vital field data into the GumboNet network for use in smart contracts by our joint customer base," said Michael Matthews, Senior Vice President, Data Gumbo. "Since we are both flexible, API driven platforms, data can flow seamlessly without disruption to deliver more value to our customers. We partnered with Cleargistix specifically because their digital field ticketing solution is pushing the envelope to improve oil field workflows and drive efficiency."

## About Data Gumbo Corporation

Data Gumbo provides industry with a trusted transactional network to automate contract execution for tomorrow's leaders through GumboNet™, a massively interconnected blockchain network. Headquartered in Houston, Texas, Data Gumbo has a subsidiary office in Stavanger, Norway. To date, the company has received a \$6 million Series A equity funding co-led by Saudi Aramco Energy Ventures, the venture subsidiary of Saudi Aramco, and Equinor Technology Ventures, the venture subsidiary of Equinor, Norway's leading energy operator. For more information, visit <a href="https://www.datagumbo.com">www.datagumbo.com</a> or follow on LinkedIn, @DataGumbo and Facebook.

Media contact: Data Gumbo Gina Manassero gmanassero@datagumbo.com About Cleargistix LLC

Located in Mandeville, Louisiana, Cleargistix attacks the #1 enemy of efficiency and effectiveness in the oilfield, the paper service ticket. The Company's Digital Field Ticketing Solution allows oilfield companies to digitally capture a wide variety of information in the field and to digitally route that information through any type of workflow, saving costs, shortening cash cycles, improving efficiencies and providing real-time business intelligence.

For more information, visit <u>www.cleargistix.com</u> or email info@cleargistix.com.

Media contact:

Steven Toups Cleargistix LLC +1 985-206-9544 email us here Visit us on social media: LinkedIn

This press release can be viewed online at: http://www.einpresswire.com

Disclaimer: If you have any questions regarding information in this press release please contact the company listed in the press release. Please do not contact EIN Presswire. We will be unable to assist you with your inquiry. EIN Presswire disclaims any content contained in these releases. © 1995-2020 IPD Group, Inc. All Right Reserved.